> Back to OneMotoring

Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Vehicle Owner Particulars		
Owner ID Type:	Singapore NRIC	
Owner ID: Vehicle Details	3531	
Vehicle No.:	SDA9899L	
Vehicle to be Exported:	Yes	
Intended Deregistration Date:	01 Dec 2022	
Vehicle Make:	MERCEDES BENZ	
Vehicle Model:	E 250	
Primary Colour:	Brown	
Manufacturing Year:	2012	
Engine No.:	27186030467089	
Chassis No.:	WDD2120472A618240	
Maximum Power Output:	150.0 kW (201 bhp)	
Open Market Value:	\$54,005.00	
Original Registration Date:	29 Aug 2012	
First Registration Date:	29 Aug 2012	
Transfer Count:	1	
Actual ARF Paid: Intended PARF Rebate Details	\$54,005.00	
PARF Eligibility:	Forfeited	
PARF Eligibility Expiry Date:		
PARF Rebate Amount: Intended COE Rebate Details	\$0.00	
COE Expiry Date:	30 Jun 2032	
COE Category:	B - Car (1601cc & above)	
COE Period(Years):	10	
PQP Paid:	\$95,025.00	
COE Rebate Amount:	\$91,039.00	
Total Rebate Amount:	\$91,039.00	

The information contained herein is correct as at 01 Dec 2022

SS2E22C10002-01 / S & H Motor Pte Ltd ENTRY DATE & TIME: 01/12/2022 13:31 (SGT) SUBMITTED BY: Wong Kee Nyuk VERSION: 2 (08/12/2022 16:54 (SGT))



SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

 Please report <u>correctly</u> the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
 This Form must be <u>completed</u> by the <u>Policyholder and/or the Actual Driver</u>. 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.

4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insulance companies is not an admission of policy hading on the part of the made acceptance.

5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.

7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

ACCIDENT STATEMENT

Date of Submission Reported by Date of Accident Exact Location of Accident Additional Location Information Country/State of Loss

01/12/2022 13:31 (SGT)

Driver

30/11/2022 15:45 (SGT)

Upper Thomson Rd, Singapore

Upper Thomson Road towards Sembawang Road

Singapore

DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

Vehicle Registration Number

SDA9899L

INSURED/POLICYHOLDER

Is company? Name Of Registered Owner NRIC No Email Address Mobile Phone No Alternative Phone No

No

Ng Swee Kuan SXXXX3531

chin chungc@hotmail.com (Phone) +65-84849021

VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Manufacturer Model Variant

Mercedes

E250

Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?

Vehicle Category Transmission

Yes Private car

Private use

Auto

1800

INSURANCE COMPANY

Name of Insurance Company Policy Number / Cover Note Number Lonpac Insurance Bhd Z22VP05030835

DRIVER

Name of Driver NRIC No Date Of Birth Occupation

Chong Chin Chung SXXXX232H 01/01/1955 Indoor



Date Of Driving Pass 11/03/1983 Driving experience 39 YEARS AND 8 MONTHS Gender Male Mobile Number (Phone) +65-98354795 Alt. Phone Number Email Address chin_chungc@hotmail.com Address 319 Choa Chu Kang Ave 3 #03-20 Address complement Postcode 689863 Is the driver the policyholder? If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured Spouse Does Driver Own Other Vehicles? No Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT Type of Accident Collision - Major/Minor Rd Weather Conditions Clear Road Surface Dry OTHER INFORMATION Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident? No Number of vehicles involved in the accident 2 Was anybody injured in the Accident? No Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance? Was any other vehicle or property damaged? Yes Number of Passengers (Including Driver) Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance? Translator's name Translator's ID Translator's phone number Translator's email Original language used in the statement DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION Was the accident reported to the police? Was notice of intended Prosecution given? No If yes, against whom? CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT refer attached report. ATTACHMENT(S) Are accident photos available for attachment? Yes Was there any video captured by Car Camera? DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1 Vehicle Registration Number SMR907K

Vehicle Manufacturer Vehicle Model Vehicle Variant Vehicle Colour Vehicle Category Private car Name of Driver Zheng Lixia NRIC No SXXXX570J



Contact Number	(Phone) +65-94513086
Address	-
Address complement	(m)
Postcode	-
Insurance Company Name	~
Nature Of Damage	
Details of property damaged in accident	
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)	=

scribe Circumstance of the Acciden			
Refer suttacing	d statement.		
1			
	0.000		
			the first of the same of the s
	Para Maria and Control of the Contro		
A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF			
Contract of the second second second	and the first of the striple from the state of the best of the state o		
A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O			

		A STATE OF THE STA	
	and the latest of the latest and the		
Mark Miles and American State of the Control of the			
WHEN SHEET STORY WARRING TO SHEET SHEET			
	The state of the s		
() - (
	Series - Ser		
	AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF THE		
The land to the la			
ALL CONTRACTOR OF THE STREET			
10 C - C - C - C - C - C - C - C - C - C			
Declaration I/Wo declare the foregoing particulars	we true in every respect.		A
	Topoins.		
Design of Control of Control	Driver's Signature of driver is not the policyhold	lary / Date Witnessed by Reports	ng Centre Personnel
Policyholder's Signature / Date & Time	& Time	(Name as in NRIC40	mund)

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report gorrectly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Actual Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as <u>fruthful and accurate as passible</u>. Any wilful mistoprosentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Traffic Police Department for investigation.
- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers to the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General insurence Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a lee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the ladgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesald.

8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

(a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by the or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this applient (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this applient shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:

(i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;

- (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
- (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me:
- (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to the, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes mail packages); and/or
- (v) complying with applicable law in administrang, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.

(collectively the "Purposes")

- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this socident and the insurers' lawyers taw firms, may are permitted to collect. use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Internation may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third-party service providers or agents (including their lawyers law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.

Peksyhelder's Signature / Date & Time

Driver's Signature (if driver is not the policyhalder) / Date

Witnessed by Reporting Genera Personnel Name as in NPIC(ID card)

Sketch Plan

SKETCH PLAN #3

I was driving straight on 3rd lane along Upper Thomson Road near OCBC Building heading towards Sembawang Road, it was a 4-lane road. The traffic light was green and all vehicles were moving slowly & I also followed suit, suddenly I felt a great impact from my car's front left side. Vehicle B who drove from opposite direction just cut across into my direction while I was moving straight. Vehicle B did not check to see clear traffic but dashed across the road when it tried to turn into the slip road from the other side of Upper Thomson Road. As a result my car's front left portion was damaged, fortunately no one was injured and we have exchanged particulars for claim and repair purpose.

Not Nothertal LIAmp & 8200/2 Berney Athe Paint File No: Date:



The Motor Claims Department M/s Lonpac Insurance Bhd 300 Beach Road, #17-04/07 The Concourse

Singapore 199555

SH/2022/323/12/007/OD

09-December-2022

Mercedes E250 Estimated cost of repair for vehicle no: SDA9899L

Policy no: Z22VP05030835	Accident Date: 3	30.11.2022
Description	Quantity	Cost Price
Front bumper	1	\$ 74 1,050.00
Front bumper lower grille	1	s CM 120.00
LH Front bumper side cover	1	\$ 17 65.00
LH Front bumper side lamp	1	s myens 360.00
Front bumper centre sponge	1	s cm 70.00
RH Front bumper sponge	1	\$ 641 70.00
LH Front bumper sponge	1	\$ 70.00
Front bumper lower air guide	1	s cm 120.00
LH Front bumper spray jet	1	\$ 17 150.00
LH Front bumper spray jet bracket	1	\$ 777 25.00
LH Front bumper spray jet cover	1	\$ 77 55.00
RH Front bumper spray jet bracket	1	\$ Mil 25.00
RH Front bumper spray jet cover	1	\$ 1755.00
Front bumper lower reinforcement	1	\$ 130.00
Front bumper reinforcement	1	\$ 7 380.00
H Front bumper reinforcement bracket	1	s CM 250.00
H Front bumper reinforcement side bracket	1	s A 55.00
H Front bumper reinforcement bracket	1	s 190.00
H Front bumper reinforcement bracket	1	s cm 30.00
H Front bumper spacer	1	s 1 20.00
H Front bumper spacer	1	\$ In 20.00
H Front bumper centre sensor	1	s Su 190.00
H Front bumper inner sensor	1	\$ mil 190.00
H Front bumper outer sensor	1	\$ 11/190.00
ront sensor wiring harness	1	\$ CM 480.00
Bonnet	1	s 1,400.00
Bonnet seal	1	s fr 25.00
.H bonnet actuator sensor	1	s fr 350.00
ront grille	1	s CM 750.00
Front centre top panel	1	\$ 7 280.00
H front side top panel	1	s By 190.00
H front side panel bracket	1	s n 45.00
RH headlamp		s for 1,950.00
LH headlamp	1	s Bn 1,950.00
.H headlamp cover	1	\$ 25.00
Viper tank	1	s Pm 135.00



				St. 6
LH horn	1		\$	145.00
RH front fender	1		\$	750.00
LH front fender	1		\$	Ry 750.00
LH front fender reinforcement	1		\$	25.00 ₹
LH front fender cowling	1		\$	Dif 160.00
LH front fender cowling clips (1 set)	1		\$	Mz 18.00 -
LH front fender emblem	1		\$	Ma 60.00 -
LH front fender lower moulding	1		\$	MZ 35.00 -
RH front fender emblem	1		\$	~~ 65.00 €
RH front fender lower moulding	1		\$	<i>ſ</i> ⊷ 35.00 🔨
			\$	13,563.00
	A	dd 15%	\$	2,034.45
		_	\$	15,597.45
components and vacuum and charge refrigerant R134a and full functionality	check for leakage	and	\$	120.00
full functionality To remove front damaged parts, to jack out front support parts out damaged parts, to straighten out front chassis, to reweld hinge panel, front fender and inner panel, head lamp inner panel.	anel, front body, and, reshape and reparancel, front suppor	nd cut iir bonnet t panel,		120.00
full functionality To remove front damaged parts, to jack out front support pout damaged parts, to straighten out front chassis, to reweld	anel, front body, a d, reshape and repa banel, front suppor body panel alignm	nd cut air bonnet t panel, ent		120.00
full functionality To remove front damaged parts, to jack out front support prout damaged parts, to straighten out front chassis, to reweld hinge panel, front fender and inner panel, head lamp inner pront chassis member, to replace damaged parts and adjust to disconnect wire harness to facilitate repairs and check for	anel, front body, and, reshape and reparation and front support body panel alignment or damage and reco	nd cut hir bonnet t panel, ent	S	120.00 50.00
To remove front damaged parts, to jack out front support parts out damaged parts, to straighten out front chassis, to reweld hinge panel, front fender and inner panel, head lamp inner parts front chassis member, to replace damaged parts and adjust to disconnect wire harness to facilitate repairs and check for wiring system and check for full functionality To spray paint affected front and inner damaged portion income.	anel, front body, and, reshape and reparate body panel alignment or damage and records.	nd cut iir bonnet t panel, ent onnect	s s	120.00 50.00 20

LKK Auto Consultants hence notify the Repairer of the following:

- To resurvey before/after spray painting
- To display damaged part(s) during resurvey
- Parts prices are subject to confirmation
- Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis
- No illegal modification(s) is allowed
- Supplementary item(s) must be resurveyed and is subject to final approval from Insurance Company

Acknowledged by Repairer Signature:

Date:

Page 2 of 2





The Motor Claims Department M/s Lonpac Insurance Bhd 300 Beach Road, #17-04/07 The Concourse Singapore 199555

File No:

SH/2022/323/12/007/OD

Date :

12-December-2022

Supplementary estimated cost of repair for vehicle no: Policy No: Z22VP05030835 Description	SDA9899L Accident Date:	Merced 30.11.20				
	Quantity		Cost Price			
Front top air guid Front bumper left side retainer panel		\$ \$	Mom CM	90.00	<u></u>	
	Add 15%	S		170.00 25.50		
		\$		195.50	- 44.27	